**FORM PTO-1594** 1-31-92

06-21-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce

o

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent

Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 01246.0116

Please record the attached original docum			1013856	32	"TN. BC	X ASSIGNMENT	S a		
1.	Name of conveying party( (1) Anders MOHLIN (2) Åke RALVERT				Idress of receiving	g party(ies): 9000000000000000000000000000000000000			
Addition	nal name(s) of conveying pa	arty(ies) attached?	□ Yes ⊠ No	Internal A	ddress:				
3.	Nature of conveyance:			Street Add	dress:	Industrigatan 1,	235 32 Vellinge, Swede	n	
Ø	Assignment		Merger	State:		Zip Co	de:		
	Security Agreement	a	Change of Name						
Execution	Other  on Date: (1) and (2) Ma	y 25, 2000		Additional		Address(es) attac	hed?		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of application: May 25, 2000							— е	
Α.	Patent Application Number(s):				B. Patent Number(s): 09 - 590 663				
5.	Name and address of nor		tional numbers attac	I		of applications of		1.	
J.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  1				
Name:	Mr. Ernest F. Chapman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 ⊠							
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.				Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)					
				Authorize	d to be chare	ged to deposit acc	count		
Street Address: 1300   Street, N.W.  6/19/2000 KHARLING 0000068 09590683  Washington DC 2005-3315					8. Deposit account number: <u>06-0916</u>				

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

original document.

Ernest F. Chapman

June 9, 2000

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:

2

**PATENT REEL: 010858 FRAME: 0735** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/WE Anders MOHLIN and Ake RA	LVERT
of Tobisvägen 11, 231 92 TRELLEBORG, SWE	DEN; and Kringelvägen 16 C,
281 36 HÄSSLEHOLM, SWEDEN, respective	ly
have invented a new and useful ROTARY DISK FIL	TER
for which application for Letters Patent of the United S	tates of America is about to be made has been made
AND WHEREAS, HYDROTECH NILS-ÅKE PERSS	ON AKTIEBOLAG
of Industrigatan 1, 235 32 VELLINGE,	SWEDEN
is/are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said in	vention and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;
dollars (\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof and other go	t known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ten od and valuable consideration to me/us in hand paid, the ld and assigned, and by these presents do sell and assign EBOLAG
for the territory of the United States of America, the entitle fully set forth and described in my/our application on 25 May 2000	tire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as for United States Patent therefor, executed by me/us
filed under Serial No. PCT/SE98/02294 and all United States Letters Patent which may be grant extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire of held and enjoyed by the said HYDROTECH NILS-ÅK	on 11 December 1998  ed therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and wnership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be E PERSSON AKTIEBOLAG
his/its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would and sale had not been made;	, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment
lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above nat	ther documents or instruments which may be necessary, med application or in the preparation and prosecution of onal, renewal, revived or reissue applications or in any otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;
AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commi	ssioner of Patent to issue said Letters Patent to said
HYDROTECH NILS-ÅKE PERSSON AKTIEBOLAG	
Signed this 25th day ofMay	20 00
WITNESSES:  Eric Richhi	INVENTOR(S):  Anders Mohlin
Ann Robert	Åke RALVERT

**RECORDED: 06/09/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010858 FRAME: 0736